
Area State Recipient (Operating Unit) Population

Net 
Resources 

Needed
Per Person

IHS 
Resources 
Available 

Per Person LNF%
FY 2018 IHCIF 

Allocation
Bemidji
Bemidji
Bemidji
Bemidji
Bemidji
Bemidji
Bemidji
Bemidji
Bemidji
Billings

California
California
California
California
California
California
California

Great Plains
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville
Nashville

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Phoenix
Portland
Portland
Portland

Wisconsin
Michigan
Wisconsin
Michigan

Minnesota
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wyoming
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Nebraska

South Carolina
Louisiana
Louisiana
Alabama
Florida

Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Kansas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Texas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Nevada
Washington
Washington
Washington

Bad River
Gun Lake
Ho-Chunk
Huron Potawatomi 
Lower Sioux
Oneida
Prairie Island
Red Cliff
St. Croix
Wind River
Greenville Rancheria TH 
Quartz Valley Rancheria 
Santa Ynez THP
Shingle Springs
Tejon
Tuolumne Me-Wuk 
Wilton Rancheria 
Ponca Tribe of Nebraska 
Catawba
Coushatta
Jena Band
Poarch
Seminole
Cherokee/Tahlequah 
Citizen Potawatomi 
Haskell
Iowa of Oklahoma
Kaw
Kickapoo of Oklahoma 
Kickapoo of Texas 
Osage Nation - Pawhuska 
Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma 
Prairie Band Potawatomi 
Sac and Fox of Oklahoma 
Wewoka
Wyandotte/E Shawnee 
Elko
Cowlitz
Samish
Snoqualmie

2,426
709

5,908
1,204
1,576

14,182
719

2,021
2,463

11,362
1,461

224
1,379
1,393

415
501

1,678
3,820
2,061

707
202

2,915
5,728

126,615
20,615

5,413
1,249
1,700
7,481

770
5,565
3,626
2,936
6,711
9,584
1,770
4,594
4,825

774
672

$6,896
$6,859
$6,589
$6,518
$6,710
$6,186
$7,148
$7,012
$7,017
$8,013
$6,715
$7,551
$6,776
$6,785
$7,298
$7,165
$6,644
$7,844
$7,051
$7,211
$7,750
$6,731
$6,879
$5,396
$6,377
$7,257
$7,661
$7,460
$6,910
$8,170
$6,927
$7,160
$7,354
$6,980
$6,689
$7,413
$6,707
$6,415
$7,323
$7,366

$2,119
$1,636
$2,223
$1,770
$2,200
$1,950
$2,158
$2,304
$2,152
$2,545
$2,292
$2,015
$2,286
$2,236
$2,393
$1,854
$1,476
$2,164
$2,060
$2,316
$2,550
$2,234
$2,323
$1,779
$1,759
$1,705
$2,338
$1,502
$2,065
$2,641
$1,493
$1,659
$1,797
$2,044
$1,916
$1,893
$1,847
$1,431
$2,491
$1,825

31%
24%
34%
27%
33%
32%
30%
33%
31%
32%
34%
27%
34%
33%
33%
26%
22%
28%
29%
32%
33%
33%
34%
33%
28%
23%
31%
20%
30%
32%
22%
23%
24%
29%
29%
26%
28%
22%
34%
25%

$688,117
$534,326
$428,491
$602,844
$217,242

$2,911,956
$238,843
$281,034
$720,967

$2,807,581
$69,411

$137,922
$103,205
$178,069

$62,098
$321,707

$1,407,699
$2,173,378

$817,491
$138,676

$30,303
$323,788
$421,367

$12,792,739
$9,538,081
$4,457,360

$413,441
$1,865,566
$2,561,897

$158,148
$5,122,280
$3,030,298
$2,246,864
$2,603,670
$3,976,181
$1,221,266
$2,252,108
$3,878,765

$46,568
$498,253

Revised: August 14, 2018 $72,280,000

2018 INDIAN HEALTH CARE IMPROVEMENT FUND ALLOCATIONS BY SITE
$72,280,000 Allocated to 40 Sites Having an LNF% < 34.84%

Applying Individual State Estimates of Medicaid, Medicare and Other Public Coverage -- Source ACS
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